
North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales 4WD
Saturday 24th March 2018

Provisional Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 401 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M11 Subaru Impreza 0:44:54 1

Class M9

No finisher eligible

Class M10

1 405 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear M10 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:32 2

Amalgamated Classes M11 and M12

1 404 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe M12 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:52 3

Provisional Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.
Vehicle Total

Stages
Total

Penalty
Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 401 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M11 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:54 0:44:54

2 405 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear M10 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:32 0:46:32 1:38 

3 404 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe M12 1 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:52 0:46:52 1:58 

4 403 Paul Davy/Roger Allan M12 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:18 0:47:18 2:24 

5 411 Bob Morgan/Adie Williams M10 2 Škoda Fabia vRS 0:48:15 0:48:15 3:21 

6 406 Iwan Evans/Sion Williams M10 3 Subaru Impreza 0:49:09 0:49:09 4:15 

7 410 Alex Howard/George Fleming M10 4 Land Rover Freelander 0:53:40 0:53:40 8:46 

8 408 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett M10 5 Subaru Impreza 0:57:50 0:57:50 12:56 

9 409 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted M12 3 Subaru Impreza WRX 1:04:49 0:20 1:05:09 20:15 

Provisional Results by Competition Number
Number of starters is 11

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

401 1 SJ&S Williams Kumho Tyre DPF Lampeter

Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M11 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:54 0:44:54

402 Llanarth Auto Services

Andy Davies/Max Freeman M12 Subaru Impreza Turbo after SS2

403 4 Paul Davy/Roger Allan M12 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:18 0:47:18 2:24 

404 3 Utting Estates Ltd. GJM

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe M12 1 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:52 0:46:52 1:58 

405 2 Delta Salvage

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear M10 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:32 0:46:32 1:38 

406 6 Harlech Toyota

Iwan Evans/Sion Williams M10 3 Subaru Impreza 0:49:09 0:49:09 4:15 

407 Williams Racing Ltd

Andy Williams/Andy Darlington M10 Subaru Impreza Stopped - SS4

408 8 Rigfone Electrics

Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett M10 5 Subaru Impreza 0:57:50 0:57:50 12:56 

409 9 TNS Motorsport

Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted M12 3 Subaru Impreza WRX 1:04:49 0:20 1:05:09 20:15 

410 7 Alex Howard/George Fleming M10 4 Land Rover Freelander 0:53:40 0:53:40 8:46 

411 5 Winner Garage Skoda Cinderford

Bob Morgan/Adie Williams M10 2 Škoda Fabia vRS 0:48:15 0:48:15 3:21 
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales 4WD
Saturday 24th March 2018

Provisional Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dyfi 1

SS 2

Big Ray 1

SS 3
Gartheiniog 1

SS 4

Dyfi 2

SS 5
Big Ray 2

SS 6

Gartheiniog 2

Penalties

401 Dylan Davies M11 8:33 3:44 10:02 8:45 3:45 10:05 

402 Andy Davies M12 9:02 3:56 Turbo after SS2

403 Paul Davy M12 8:58 3:49 10:13 9:06 4:26 10:46 

404 Wug Utting M12 9:05 3:59 10:15 9:09 4:00 10:24 

405 Matthew Hirst M10 9:05 3:55 10:23 9:04 3:53 10:12 

406 Iwan Evans M10 9:37 4:10 10:56 9:19 4:14 10:53 

407 Andy Williams M10 9:26 4:06 10:52 Stopped - SS4

408 Rob Aslett M10 11:26 4:54 12:52 11:09 4:46 12:43 

409 Ron Hall M12 15:25 5:16 13:42  11:49 5:06 13:31 0:20 

410 Alex Howard M10 10:51 4:34 11:54 10:26 4:26 11:29 

411 Bob Morgan M10 9:28 4:00 10:43 9:28 3:56 10:40 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .

Provisional Class Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.
Vehicle Total

Stages
Total

Penalty
Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class M10

1 405 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear M10 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:32 0:46:32

2 411 Bob Morgan/Adie Williams M10 5 Škoda Fabia vRS 0:48:15 0:48:15 1:43 

3 406 Iwan Evans/Sion Williams M10 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:09 0:49:09 2:37 

4 410 Alex Howard/George Fleming M10 7 Land Rover Freelander 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:08 

5 408 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett M10 8 Subaru Impreza 0:57:50 0:57:50 11:18 

Class M11

1 401 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M11 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:54 0:44:54

Class M12

1 404 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe M12 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:46:52 0:46:52

2 403 Paul Davy/Roger Allan M12 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:18 0:47:18 0:26 

3 409 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted M12 9 Subaru Impreza WRX 1:04:49 0:20 1:05:09 18:17 

Provisional Penalties
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

409 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted M12 MC3 Late at MC3 0:20 0:20 

Provisional Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

2 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

402 Andy Davies/Max Freeman M12 Subaru Impreza ATC3 Turbo after SS2

407 Andy Williams/Andy Darlington M10 Subaru Impreza Stage 5 Stopped - SS4
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales 4WD
Saturday 24th March 2018

Provisional Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi 1

Fastest 56.14mph

Length 8.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Davies 8:33 
403 Davy 8:58 
402 Davies 9:02 

404= Utting 9:05 
405= Hirst 9:05 
407 Williams 9:26 
411 Morgan 9:28 
406 Evans 9:37 
410 Howard 10:51 
408 Aslett 11:26 

SS 2 Big Ray 1

Fastest 55.61mph

Length 3.46 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Davies 3:44 
403 Davy 3:49 
405 Hirst 3:55 
402 Davies 3:56 
404 Utting 3:59 
411 Morgan 4:00 
407 Williams 4:06 
406 Evans 4:10 
410 Howard 4:34 
408 Aslett 4:54 

SS 3 Gartheiniog 1

Fastest 53.82mph

Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Davies 10:02 
403 Davy 10:13 
404 Utting 10:15 
405 Hirst 10:23 
411 Morgan 10:43 
407 Williams 10:52 
406 Evans 10:56 
410 Howard 11:54 
408 Aslett 12:52 
409 Hall 13:42 

SS 4 Dyfi 2

Fastest 54.86mph

Length 8.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Davies 8:45 
405 Hirst 9:04 
403 Davy 9:06 
404 Utting 9:09 
406 Evans 9:19 
411 Morgan 9:28 
410 Howard 10:26 
408 Aslett 11:09 
409 Hall  11:49 

SS 5 Big Ray 2

Fastest 55.36mph

Length 3.46 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Davies 3:45 
405 Hirst 3:53 
411 Morgan 3:56 
404 Utting 4:00 
406 Evans 4:14 

403= Davy 4:26 
410= Howard 4:26 
408 Aslett 4:46 
409 Hall 5:06 

SS 6 Gartheiniog 2

Fastest 53.55mph

Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Time

401 Davies 10:05 
405 Hirst 10:12 
404 Utting 10:24 
411 Morgan 10:40 
403 Davy 10:46 
406 Evans 10:53 
410 Howard 11:29 
408 Aslett 12:43 
409 Hall 13:31 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales 4WD
Saturday 24th March 2018

Provisional Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Dyfi 1

Gravel

Length 8.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Davies 0:08:33
403 Davy 0:08:58
402 Davies 0:09:02

404= Utting 0:09:05
405= Hirst 0:09:05
407 Williams 0:09:26
411 Morgan 0:09:28
406 Evans 0:09:37
410 Howard 0:10:51
408 Aslett 0:11:26

SS 2 Big Ray 1

Gravel

Length 3.46 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Davies 0:12:17
403 Davy 0:12:47
402 Davies 0:12:58
405 Hirst 0:13:00
404 Utting 0:13:04
411 Morgan 0:13:28
407 Williams 0:13:32
406 Evans 0:13:47
410 Howard 0:15:25
408 Aslett 0:16:20

SS 3 Gartheiniog 1

Gravel

Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Davies 0:22:19
403 Davy 0:23:00
404 Utting 0:23:19
405 Hirst 0:23:23
411 Morgan 0:24:11
407 Williams 0:24:24
406 Evans 0:24:43
410 Howard 0:27:19
408 Aslett 0:29:12
409 Hall 0:34:23

SS 4 Dyfi 2

Gravel

Length 8.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Davies 0:31:04
403 Davy 0:32:06
405 Hirst 0:32:27
404 Utting 0:32:28
411 Morgan 0:33:39
406 Evans 0:34:02
410 Howard 0:37:45
408 Aslett 0:40:21
409 Hall 0:46:32

SS 5 Big Ray 2

Gravel

Length 3.46 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Davies 0:34:49
405 Hirst 0:36:20
404 Utting 0:36:28
403 Davy 0:36:32
411 Morgan 0:37:35
406 Evans 0:38:16
410 Howard 0:42:11
408 Aslett 0:45:07
409 Hall 0:51:38

SS 6 Gartheiniog 2

Gravel

Length 9.00 mile

No. Driver Total

401 Davies 0:44:54
405 Hirst 0:46:32
404 Utting 0:46:52
403 Davy 0:47:18
411 Morgan 0:48:15
406 Evans 0:49:09
410 Howard 0:53:40
408 Aslett 0:57:50
409 Hall 1:05:09

Provisional Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

401 Dylan Davies 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
405 Matthew Hirst - 3 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
403 Paul Davy - 3 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
404 Wug Utting - - 2 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
411 Bob Morgan - - 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - - - - -
402 Andy Davies - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
406 Iwan Evans - - - - 2 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
407 Andy Williams - - - - - 2 1 - - - - - - - -
410 Alex Howard - - - - - 1 2 1 2 - - - - - -
408 Rob Aslett - - - - - - - 3 1 2 - - - - -
409 Ron Hall - - - - - - - - 2 1 2 - - - -

Issued at 18:36 on 24 March 2018 4 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



North Wales Rally Services Rally North Wales 4WD
Saturday 24th March 2018

Provisional Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

401 401 401 401 401 4011
403 403 403 405 405 4052
402 405 404 403 411 4043

404= 402 405 404 404 4114
405= 404 411 406 406 4035
407 411 407 411 403= 4066
411 407 406 410 410= 4107
406 406 410 408 408 4088
410 410 408  409 409 4099
408 408 40910
409 40911

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.

Provisional Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

401 401 401 401 401 4011
403 403 403 403 405 4052
402 402 404 405 404 4043

404= 405 405 404 403 4034
405= 404 411 411 411 4115
407 411 407 406 406 4066
411 407 406 410 410 4107
406 406 410 408 408 4088
410 410 408 409 409 4099
408 408 40910
409 40911
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